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SCHEDULING ORDER 
 

 
ISSUED: October 12, 2018 

 
 On October 11, 2018, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) held a consolidated 

scheduling conference in these dockets. During the scheduling conference, the parties agreed to 

the following schedule for responses and replies, which the PSC approves and adopts: 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Responses to the Division of Public Utilities’ 
Recommendations 

Tuesday, October 30, 2018 

Replies Thursday, November 15, 2018 
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If any party or person believes additional process is necessary or would be constructive in 

one or more of these dockets, they should file a request with the PSC, outlining the requested 

process. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 12, 2018. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304933 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on October 12, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Eddie Cox (ecox@cut.net)  
Bear Lake Communications, Inc. 
Central Utah Telephone, Inc. 
Skyline Telecom 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com)  
All West Communications, Inc. 
 
Natalie Gleave (natalieg@gtelco.net)  
Gunnison Telephone Company 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com)  
Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc. 
Emery Telephone 
Hanksville Telcom, Inc. 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com)  
UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc. dba Strata Networks 
 
James Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com)  
Union Telephone Company 
 
Kip A. Wilson (kip@directcom.com)  
Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC 
 
Wendy Stewart (wendyw@socen.com)  
South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. 
 
Dallas Cox (dallasc@mail.manti.com)  
Manti Telephone Company 
 
Ray Hendershot (ray.hendershot@beehive.net) 
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc. 
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Leslie Zink (leslie.zink@ftr.com) 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah dba Frontier Communications of Utah 
Navajo Communications Company, Inc. dba Frontier Navajo Communications Company   
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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